MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH INFORMATION MEMORANDUM IM No. 21-075

SUBJECT: INFORMING THE ASSEMBLY OF A GRANT AMENDMENT FROM THE
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE , COMMUNITY, AND ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT THAT WILL BE PRESENTED TO THE BOROUGH
MANAGER FOR SIGNATURE.

AGENDA OF: APRIL 20, 2021
ASSEMBLY ACTION:

Pruoedd Lo e %‘}% LRSS Y 20a)

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: For information only.

APPROVED BY MICHAEL BROWN, BOROUGH MANAGER: leAElr—*—~a

v

Route To: | Department/Individual Initials | Remarks
Originator EP
Finance Director C}(//

Borough Attorney A}%;:

Borough Clerk (’ ﬁ?baJ){ gAY

ATTACHMENT (S) : Amendment No. 5 Time Extension - (1 Page)

SUMMARY STATEMENT: The purpose of this legislation is to inform
the assembly that the Borough Manager will be asked to sign a time
extension amendment for the South Big Lake Rcad Realignment
Construction Project. The borough requested additional time to
complete this project and plan to use the remaining grant funds
for the realignment and upgrade of the Burma Road/Purinton Parkway.

Page 1 of 1 IM No. 21-075



DESIGNATED LEGISLATIVE GRANT AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development, Division of Community and Regional Affairs

Grantee Name:

Matanuska-Susitna Borough

Grant Agreement Number: | ENC:
13-RR-016 831107

Project Title:

Effective Date of Amendment:

South Big Lake Road Realignment Construction March 22, 2021

Amendment # 5 Extension

EFFECTIVE THE DATE SHOWN ABOVE THIS GRANT IS HEREBY AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

1. The start date of the grant agreement remains July 1, 2012.

2. The lapse date of the grant agreement extended to June 30, 2022.

3. The total appropriation of the grant is $4,704,774.57.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE ORIGINAL GRANT AGREEMENT
REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

Grantee

Department

Signature:

Signature:

Printed Name and Title:
Michael Brown, Borough Manager

Printed Name and Title:
Pauletta Bourne, Grants Administrator Il|

Date:

Date:

Revised 4/2020 Extension Amendment

Im 2/-075




