MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH INFORMATION MEMORANDUM IM No. 22-173

SUBJECT: INFORMING THE ASSEMBLY OF THE MANAGER SIGNATURE ON CLOSE
OUT AMENDMENT #7 FOR GRANT NO, 13-RR-016 SOUTH BIG LAKE
ROAD REALIGNMENT CONSTRUCTION) PROJECT NO. 30043-9105 &
9106.

AGENDA OF':

ASSEMBLY ACTION:

PLQ[)( //L‘ffwé Tf“D \YL{LQ @Mfwafa Q”QJ”SS

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: For information only.

APPROVED BY MICHAEL BROWN, BOROUGH MANAGER: W
Route To: Department/Individual Initials | Remarks
Originator TL
Finance Director ' <ka/
Borough Attorney ;ix‘
Borough Clerk (/— éng}a; g%;ffﬁﬂ

RS e
ATTACHMENT (S) : Amendment #7

SUMMARY STATEMENT: This award was originally issued July 1, 2012 in
the amount of $4,704,774.57. All work has been completed leaving an
unspent balance of $179,794.39. A request for reappropriation was
approved on July 11, 2022. Amendment #7 was issued reducing the
original award amount to §4,524,980.18 and closing the award
effective 6/30/2022.

Page 1 of 1 IM No. 22-173



DESIGNATED LEGISLATIVE GRANT AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development, Division of Community and Regional Affairs

Grantee: Grant Agreement Number: | AR:
Matanuska-Susitna Borough 13-RR-016 089247401
Grant Project Title: Effective Date: GAE:
South Big Lake Road Realignment Construction 6/30/2022 831107

Close out Amendment # 07

Effective the date shown above this grant is hereby amended as follows:

1. The unexpended and unobligated balance as reflected on the certified Financial/Progress Report
ending June 30, 2022, in the amount of $179,794.39 has been reappropriated per SLA 2022, House
Bill 281, Chapter 11, Section 48, Page 157 and Line 18 to Matanuska-Susitna Borough for the

purpose of Maintenance for seasonally impassable roads in the Big Lake Area.

2. This appropriation is reduced by $179,794.39 for a new total of $4,524,980.18 as reflected below:

Cost Category: Current Budget: Modification: Revised Budget:
Project Funds: $4,469,535.84 $(179,794.39) $4,289,741.45
Administration: $235,238.73 $0.00 $235,238.73
TOTAL: $4,704,774.57 $(179,794.39) $4,524,980.18

3. The grant is closed effective 6/30/2022.

All other terms and conditions of the grant agreement remain in full force and effect.

Grantee

Department

Signature:

Signature:

Printed Name and Title:
Michael Brown, Borough Manager

Printed Name and Title:

Pauletta Bourne, Grants Administrator Il

Date:

Date:

TMD-\1D

Revised 6/2021 — Close out grant per RR - Amend

Page1of1




