Introduced: 09/27/22
Public Hearing: 10/04/22
Adopted: 10/04/22

MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH
RESOLUTION SERIAL NO. 22-092

A RESOLUTION OF THE MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH ASSEMBLY APPROVING
THE SCOPE OF WORK AND BUDGET, AND AUTHORIZING THE BOROUGH MANAGER
TO ENTER INTO THE GRANT AGREEMENT FOR THE MAINTENANCE OF SEASONALLY
IMPASSABLE ROADS IN THE BIG LAKE AREA FOR FISCAL YEAR 2023

WHEREAS, the intent and rational of this resolution are found
in the accompanying Informational Memorandum No. 22-208 and

Ordinance Serial No. 22-115.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESCLVED, that the Assembly hereby
approves the scope of work and budget for the maintenance of
seasonally impassable roads in the Big Lake Area for Fiscal Year
2023

SCOPE OF WORK

Funding will be used for maintenance of seasonally

impassable roads in the Big Lakes area, and may include

design, and construction, per the grant agreement.
BUDGET

FY2023 Alaska State Department of Commerce,

Community, and Economic Development,

Designated Legislative Grant $179,794.39
TOTAL 8179, 784 .39

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Assembly hereby authorizes
the Manger to enter into the grant agreement with the Alaska State

Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development for

Page 1 of 2 Resolution Serial No. 22-092
Ordinance Serial No. 22-115
IM No. 22-208



maintenance of seasonally impassable roads in the Big Lake Area
for Fiscal Year 2023.
ADOPTED by the Matanuska-Susitna Borough Assembly this 4 day

of October, 2022.

L .

EDNA DeVRIES, Borough Mayor

ATTEST:

%R. MS@HNIE, CMC, Borough Clerk

(SEAL)

PASSED UNANIMOUSLY: Hale, Nowers, McKee, Yundt, Tew, Sumner, and
Bernier

Page 2 of 2 Resolution Serial No. 22-092
Ordinance Serial No. 22-115
IM No. 22-208



